OTPE	
RECORDATION 12-31-20	ET Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: CRSL118421
To the Director PUS. Patent and Trader	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Submission Type 2. 102324	566 2. Conveyance Type:
X New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error: Reel, Frame	Merger Other:
3. Name of conveying party:Execution Date:Case Ready SolutionsMay 31, 2002	4. Name and address of receiving party:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: SafeFresh Technologies, LLC
	Address: 9772 S.E. 41st Street Mercer Island, Washington 98040
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/027,929, filed 12/20/01	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo
If this document is being filed together with a new patent applic named executing inventor:	cation, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	8. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$40.00
Laura A. Cruz, Esq. Customer No. 26389 CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR	Enclosed Check No. <u>144143</u> includes the recordation fee.
JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC	9. The fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347	No. 03-1740. (A duplicate copy of this page is enclosed.)
206.682.8100 /31/2002 LMUELLER 00000078 10027929	10. The Director is hereby authorized to charge any fees und 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 which may be required by this paper, credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740.
	E THIS SPACE
11. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of t $Dec (7 - 2.992)$
LOURD A CRUZ JOILLAN	
Laura A. Cruz Name of Attorney or Agent	Signature Date

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed to the Box Assignment. Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 2327, Arlington, VA 22202, on the below date.

Derumber 17, 2002 Date: LXC:cff

unitimo genound

PATENT REEL: 013606 FRAME: 0368



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CASE READY SOLUTIONS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CASE READY SOLUTIONS, LLC" TO "SAFEFRESH TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2002, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



3254759 8100

020663098

t Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2062728

DATE: 10-30-02 PATENT REEL: 013606 FRAME: 0369 ð

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CASE READY SOLUTIONS, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned, being a person duly authorized to act on behalf of Case Ready Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company prior to any changes effected by this Certificate of Amendment is Case Ready Solutions, LLC (the "Company").

2. Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company, filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 5, 2000, is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is SafeFresh Technologies, LLC"

Executed on behalf of the Company as of $MA \gamma 31^{st}$, 2002.

awood Authorized Person

001.1232293.1

TOTAL P.02

PATENT REEL: 013606 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 12/13/2002